
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2020 Summer Slalom Series Event #6

August 23, 2020 Organizer: Darcy W.

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 128 Barry G Honda Civic Si HS 70.975 2 67.995        68.58 2 66.873        66.606        65.919        64.942        64.916        64.916 0.780 50.634 100.00

2 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 65.322        64.52        64.515        64.023        264.29 200 65.649 2 273.889 200 64.97        64.023 0.806 51.603 98.12

3 701 Mike A Subaru Impreza 2.5rs SM 65.024 2 61.216        62.691 2 68.78 8   DNF         66.44 6 64.997 4 63.361 2 61.216 0.854 52.278 96.86

4 194 Brandon M BMW M3 STU 274.828 200 67.921        67.287        67.857        66.948        67.011 2 67.757        63.269        63.269 0.828 52.387 96.66

5 711 Dina O Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE BS 66.914        69.743 4 64.52        66.612 2 65.015        68.89 2 64.692                      64.520 0.814 52.519 96.41

6 236 Eric P Honda Civic HS 73.043 2 278.283 200 68.151        68.517        69.393 2 67.641        67.524        72.291 6 67.524 0.780 52.669 96.14

7 72 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R DS 67.478        67.609        66.653        81.274 4 68.035        67.475        65.738        66.114        65.738 0.806 52.985 95.56

8 156 Daniel F Datsun 240Z SSM 64.145        88.385 2 66.053 4 61.758        63.063        60.709        62.114 2 60.624        60.624 0.875 53.046 95.45

9 50 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 68.696 2 66.099        65.77        64.983        64.749        64.447        63.559        63.276        63.276 0.841 53.215 95.15

10 13 Suze M Honda Civic SI HS 74.077 4 70.147        70.126        68.231        70.912 2 71.463 2 69.487        71.198 2 68.231 0.780 53.220 95.14

11 71 Reg F Mazda 3 HS 72.146        71.91          DNF         269.109 200 68.362        69.12        69.404        269.313 200 68.362 0.780 53.322 94.96

12 715 Ed L Audi RS3 XSA 69.01        65.87        64.656        264.913 200 63.734        66.432 2 66.358 2 66.381 2 63.734 0.844 53.791 94.13

13 86 Dustin V Scion FR-S STX 73.708        69.586        68.072        67.568        68.671        67.206        67.166        66.032        66.032 0.816 53.882 93.97

14 6 Mike P Honda civic HS 71.71        70.992        69.604        69.084        69.827        71.484 2 69.351        70.375 2 69.084 0.780 53.886 93.97

15 57 Neil L BMW 325i GS 274.791 200 72.303        70.374        68.902        69.823        68.369        68.57        68.147        68.147 0.792 53.972 93.82

16 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 71.138        69.664        68.721        271.007 202 68.161        68.02        68.785        67.202        67.202 0.804 54.030 93.71

17 69 Derek C Ford Mustang DS 71.693        69.333        68.446        296.775 200 69.088        68.195        67.763        67.227        67.227 0.806 54.185 93.45

18 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 73.532        72.726        70.632        70.324        69.053        76.283 2 71.348        69.909        69.053 0.792 54.690 92.58

19 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 69.397        70.71 2 72.59 4 79.015        67.415        68.36 2 66.226        66.757        66.226 0.827 54.769 92.45

20 67 Bradley A Nissan 370Z STU 72.225        269.179 200 268.556 200 266.945 200 71.573 4 68.082 2 67.584        66.784        66.784 0.828 55.297 91.57

21 47 Bill G Oldsmobile Hurst Olds CP 68.788        67.97        67.361        67.689        65.909        69.349 2 70.879 4 68.545 2 65.909 0.851 56.089 90.28

22 N 788 Mitchell G Western For WFR20-E FSAE 65.176        65.923        61.392        60.292        62.815        62.374        58.518        59.207        58.518 0.963 56.353 89.85

23 56 Quentin Y Datsun 240z SSM 279.32 200 280.489 200 278.855 200 64.486        67.746 2 66.956 2 70.341 6 267.031 204 64.486 0.875 56.425 89.74

24 717 Bob H Ford Mustang FS 80.531 4 72.078        73.202 2 78.368 8 75.394 2 70.222        73.954 4 76.017 6 70.222 0.804 56.458 89.68

25 313 Mike M Ford Focus RS ASP 72.183        69.609        69.236        70.016        69.547 2 69.552 2 69.602 2 66.584        66.584 0.849 56.530 89.57

26 5 Rolf N Honda Civic HS 79.037        273.95 200 75.585        75.571        72.583        73.586 2 72.77        99.113 4 72.583 0.780 56.615 89.44

27 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 74.84        71.572        72.231        71.684        72.501        71.699        71.677 2 69.979        69.979 0.813 56.893 89.00

28 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 STS 76.665        75.496        74.942        74.258        73.92        72.426        72.334        70.459        70.459 0.812 57.213 88.50

29 N 778 Joe S Honda Civic LX HS 84.544        79.113        77.232        77.136        76.435        75.655        75.698        73.758        73.758 0.780 57.531 88.01

30 N 733 Jesse B Audi S4 STU 73.178        75.421 4 74.151 4 286.999 200 273.66 200 272.203 200 69.893 2 71.223 4 69.893 0.828 57.871 87.49

31 710 Steeven S Lexus ISF FS 87.57        75.516        131.212        73.301        74.574        74.34        72.665        72.216        72.216 0.804 58.062 87.21

32 92 Dalton R Acura TL HS 78.185        76.497        79.616 2 79.81 4 80.005 4 78.227 2 75.88        74.656        74.656 0.780 58.232 86.95

33 254 Paige E BMW M240i FS 82.581        76.041        74.492        76.465 2 72.911        76.531 2 76.742 2 74.104 2 72.911 0.804 58.620 86.38

34 117 Scott L Porsche 944 ES 82.558        77.591          DNF         76.979 2 74.349        76.787 2 75.273        74.888        74.349 0.793 58.959 85.88

35 712 David L Mazda 3 GS HS 88.353        84.286        80.574        78.502        302.636 200 78.939        78.022        76.335        76.335 0.780 59.541 85.04

36 771 Adrian C Mazda Miata XSB 82.291        275.223 200 72.693        72.748 2 72.648        69.613        70.421 2 71.048 2 69.613 0.864 60.146 84.19

37 713 Lovepreet S Audi S3 DS 83.978        80.118        79.445        78.969 2 81.285 2 79.15 2 77.601        75.074        75.074 0.806 60.510 83.68

38 N 726 Andrew K Nissan Skyline XSA 282.567 200 276.709 200 278.591 200 273.206 200 71.983        71.938        71.781        276.398 200 71.781 0.844 60.583 83.58

39 N 777 Stephen K Formula SAE FSAE 265.989 200 63.124        262.396 200 282.373 200 305.581 200                                           63.124 0.963 60.788 83.30

40 N 796 Devin H Fsae FSAE 66.706        263.152 200 63.501        64.028        82.197        82.403        77.659        276.078 200 63.501 0.963 61.151 82.80

41 14 Colin N Volkswagen Rabbit FSP 83.132        77.393        76.968        74.471        276.952 200 77.397        75.481 2 74.679        74.471 0.823 61.290 82.62

42 N 714 Jonathan H Scion FRS DS 85.054        81.361        77.759        86.711        78.373        278.47 200 76.166        77.485 2 76.166 0.806 61.390 82.48

43 89 Jon T BMW 325i FP 77.719        78.249        75.492        76.913 2 72.437        73.079        74.191                      72.437 0.868 62.875 80.53

44 19 George A Chevrolet malibu HS 91.725        87.011        83.958        86.313 2 87.377        88.056 4 87.35        85.392        83.958 0.780 65.487 77.32

45 N 795 Geoff H Fsae FSAE 291.532 200 80.209        76.39        74.59        74.199                                                  74.199 0.963 71.454 70.86

Fastest time of the day was 58.518 by Mitchell G

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List Cone List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time Pos Num Driver Car Cones

1 788 Mitchell G Western For WFR20-E 58.518 1 717 Bob H Ford Mustang 13

2 156 Daniel F Datsun 240Z 60.624 2 701 Mike A Subaru Impreza 2.5rs 12

3 701 Mike A Subaru Impreza 2.5rs 61.216 3 56 Quentin Y Datsun 240z 7

4 777 Stephen K Formula SAE 63.124 4 733 Jesse B Audi S4 7

5 194 Brandon M BMW M3 63.269 5 92 Dalton R Acura TL 6

6 50 Dave M Honda CRX 63.276 6 236 Eric P Honda Civic 5

7 796 Devin H Fsae 63.501 7 13 Suze M Honda Civic SI 5

8 715 Ed L Audi RS3 63.734 8 711 Dina O Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE 4

9 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 64.023 9 156 Daniel F Datsun 240Z 4

10 56 Quentin Y Datsun 240z 64.486 10 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 4

11 711 Dina O Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE 64.520 11 47 Bill G Oldsmobile Hurst Olds 4

12 128 Barry G Honda Civic Si 64.916 12 254 Paige E BMW M240i 4

13 72 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R 65.738 13 715 Ed L Audi RS3 3

14 47 Bill G Oldsmobile Hurst Olds 65.909 14 67 Bradley A Nissan 370Z 3

15 86 Dustin V Scion FR-S 66.032 15 313 Mike M Ford Focus RS 3

16 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 66.226 16 5 Rolf N Honda Civic 3

17 313 Mike M Ford Focus RS 66.584 17 771 Adrian C Mazda Miata 3

18 67 Bradley A Nissan 370Z 66.784 18 713 Lovepreet S Audi S3 3

19 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 67.202 19 19 George A Chevrolet malibu 3

20 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 67.227 20 128 Barry G Honda Civic Si 2

21 236 Eric P Honda Civic 67.524 21 72 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R 2

22 57 Neil L BMW 325i 68.147 22 6 Mike P Honda civic 2

23 13 Suze M Honda Civic SI 68.231 23 117 Scott L Porsche 944 2

24 71 Reg F Mazda 3 68.362 24 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 1

25 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 69.053 25 194 Brandon M BMW M3 1

26 6 Mike P Honda civic 69.084 26 50 Dave M Honda CRX 1

27 771 Adrian C Mazda Miata 69.613 27 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 1

28 733 Jesse B Audi S4 69.893 28 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 1

29 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 69.979 29 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 1

30 717 Bob H Ford Mustang 70.222 30 14 Colin N Volkswagen Rabbit 1

31 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 70.459 31 714 Jonathan H Scion FRS 1

32 726 Andrew K Nissan Skyline 71.781 32 89 Jon T BMW 325i 1

33 710 Steeven S Lexus ISF 72.216 33 71 Reg F Mazda 3 0

34 89 Jon T BMW 325i 72.437 34 86 Dustin V Scion FR-S 0

35 5 Rolf N Honda Civic 72.583 35 57 Neil L BMW 325i 0

36 254 Paige E BMW M240i 72.911 36 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 0

37 778 Joe S Honda Civic LX 73.758 37 788 Mitchell G Western For WFR20-E 0

38 795 Geoff H Fsae 74.199 38 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 0

39 117 Scott L Porsche 944 74.349 39 778 Joe S Honda Civic LX 0

40 14 Colin N Volkswagen Rabbit 74.471 40 710 Steeven S Lexus ISF 0

41 92 Dalton R Acura TL 74.656 41 712 David L Mazda 3 GS 0

42 713 Lovepreet S Audi S3 75.074 42 726 Andrew K Nissan Skyline 0

43 714 Jonathan H Scion FRS 76.166 43 777 Stephen K Formula SAE 0

44 712 David L Mazda 3 GS 76.335 44 796 Devin H Fsae 0

45 19 George A Chevrolet malibu 83.958 45 795 Geoff H Fsae 0


